

St. John's Minor 'A' BASEBALL ASSOCIATION

Criminal Records Screening Certificate

Volunteer Waiver of Fees

April 15th, 2024 **Royal Newfoundland Constabulary** Re: Volunteer Waiver of Fees for Criminal Records Screening Certificate This letter is to indicate that _ _____, is applying for a Criminal Records Screening Certificate so they can volunteer their services with St. John's Minor Baseball Association. Due to the voluntary nature of this position, we request that the fee for the Criminal Records Screening Certificate be waived and the results of the screening be mailed to: St. John's Minor Baseball Association P.O. Box 2545, Station C St. John's, NL A1C 6K1 If you have any questions, please feel free to reach me at dlahey@baseballstjohns.ca Sincerely, **David Lahey Executive Director** St. John's Minor Baseball Association

Telephone: (709) 576-8464 email: dlahey@baseballstjohns.ca Website: www.baseballstjohns.ca